PRODUCT SHEET
MicroSolv Technology Corporation
9158 Industrial Blvd. NE, Leland, NC 28451
tel. (732) 380-8900, fax (910) 769-9435
Email: info@mtc-usa.com
Website: www.mtc-usa.com
	txtImgArea:
	txtCatalog: Catalog Number
	txtCaption: 47305-ST-10-10M
	txtDescr: Tubing, PEEK, 0.010 inch (0.25 mm) ID, 1/16th inch (1.6 mm) OD, Ultra-T grade, blue intermittent stripes, 10 meter roll, ARE-Applied Research brand. 1 EA.
	txtAdditional: Ultra‑T™ grade PEEK tubing is manufactured from virgin PEEK material without processing additives for HPLC and LC‑MS applications requiring low extractables and chemical resistance.
The 47305‑ST‑10‑10M tubing features a 0.010" (0.25 mm) ID with a 1/16" (1.6 mm) OD. The blue intermittent stripes are applied only to the exterior tubing surface, while the internal flow path remains natural virgin PEEK to minimize potential color leachables.
Tubing is carefully cut for length consistency but is not supplied with precision low dead volume end cuts required for some HPLC fitting applications.
Key Benefits
Ultra‑T™ virgin PEEK tubing
Natural internal flow path
Exterior blue stripe identification
Suitable for HPLC and LC‑MS
High‑pressure resistant tubing
Metal‑free fluidic pathway
Flexible PEEK construction
10 meter roll format
Specifications
Product Type: High‑pressure PEEK tubing
Brand: ARE‑Applied Research
Grade: Ultra‑T™
Material: Virgin PEEK
Tubing ID: 0.010" (0.25 mm)
Tubing OD: 1/16" (1.6 mm)
Tolerance: ± 0.025 mm
Color Code: Blue intermittent stripes
Pressure Rating: 5600 psi (386.1 bar)
Length: 10 meter roll
A...